
Agenda 
 

NMFS Southwest Fisheries Science Center Life-Cycle Model Workshop #5 
March 21, 2018, 08:30-16:30; March 22, 2018, 08:30-15:00 

Room 188, 110 McAllister Way Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
 

Day 1 – March 21, 2018 
Time  Focus Presenter/Facilitator 
08:00-08:30 
08:30-09:00 
09:00-09:30 
09:30-11:00 
11:00-12:00 

 Coffee 
Introductory Remarks 
Model Revisions in Response to Workshops 
Feedback on Model Revisions 
Review of changes to Survival 

 
Steve Lindley 
Modeling team 
Bruce DiGennaro 
Noble Hendrix 

 
12:00-1:00  Lunch  

 
13:00-15:00 
 
15:00-16:00 
16:00-16:30 

 Review of ePTM updates / revisions 
 
Feedback and Technical Discussion 
Conclude Day 1 

Vamsi Sridharan & 
Andrew Hein 
Bruce DiGennaro 

    
18:00  Social – Possibly at West End Tap and Kitchen  

 
 

Day 2 – March 22, 2018 
08:00-08:30 
08:30-09:00 
09:00-10:30 
10:30-11:00 
11:00-11:30 

 Coffee 
Introductory Remarks 
User Application 
Test User Application – Run-through and Feedback 
Ocean Harvest 

 
Steve Lindley 
Noble Hendrix 
Noble Hendrix 
Steve/Nobel 

    
11:30-12:30  Lunch  
    
12:30-13:30 
13:30-15:00 

 Future sensitivity runs / additional work 
Format for Continued Engagement 

Bruce DiGennaro 
Bruce DiGennaro 

 
Workshop practicalities: 

- Lunch orders (for sandwiches from New Leaf Community Market) will be collected in 
the morning and we will eat at the lab. Please bring cash! 

- For directions to SWFSC in Santa Cruz please refer to: 
https://swfsc.noaa.gov/textblock.aspx?Division=FED&id=1587&ParentMenuId=54 

- Please carpool from the local hotels - parking is very limited and you must pay for 
parking on the University campus.  

- Internet is somewhat limited if you have a hotspot, please bring it! 

http://westendtap.com/
https://swfsc.noaa.gov/textblock.aspx?Division=FED&id=1587&ParentMenuId=54

